

71820-7

71820-7

No. 71820-7
King County Superior Court No. 13-1-12992-9 SEA

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

CRAIG CHARLES BROWN,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Bruce E. Heller, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

David B. Zuckerman
Attorney for Appellant
1300 Hoge Building
705 Second Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 623-1595

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 MAR 27 PM 12:44

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY ARGUMENT1

 A. THE STATE DOES NOT ADDRESS THE ARGUMENT
 THAT MR. BROWN WAS ENTITLED TO CHALLENGE THE
 DETECTIVE’S INVESTIGATION1

 B. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN FAILING TO
 PRESENT WITNESSES TO TESTIFY REGARDING MR.
 BROWN’S UNUSUAL DRIVE TO HELP STRANGERS1

II. CONCLUSION5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Kennewick v. Day</i> , 142 Wn.2d 1, 11 P.3d 304 (2000)	2
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 87 Wn. App. 925, 943 P.2d 676 (1997)	2
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	3
<i>State v. Land</i> , 121 Wn.2d 494, 851 P.2d 678 (1993).....	3
<i>State v. McEachern</i> , 283 N.C. 57, 194 S.E.2d 787 (1973)	3
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	5
<i>State v. Perez-Valdez</i> , 172 Wn.2d 808, 265 P.3d 853 (2011).....	1
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, <i>reh’g denied</i> , 467 U.S. 1267, 104 S.Ct. 3562, 82 L.Ed.2d 864 (1984).....	4

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.076.....	1
